CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING

BIDS WANTED FOR HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Sealed proposals will be received by the Directors of the Department of Transportation of the State of Nevada at their District I Headquarters Office until 10:00 a.m., local time, on January 24, 1985 and publicly opened and read on that date at 4:00 p.m., local time, for Contract No. 2066, Project No. F-095-1(20), construction of a portion of the Primary Highway System on U.S. Highway 95 Expressway in Las Vegas from Flamingo Road to just north of the intersection with Desert Inn Road, Clark County, a length of approximately 1.117 miles.

SPECIFIC DESCRIP-TION OF WORK COV-ERED BY THIS CON-TRACT CONSISTS OF: GRADING THE ROAD-BED, INSTALLING DRAINAGE STRUC-TURES, CONSTRUCTING A GRADE SEPARATION STRUCURE WITH RAMPS, INSTALLING AP-PROACH SLABS, MECH-ANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH MASONRY RE-TAINING WALL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEMS, PLACING AGGREGATE BASE, CEMENT TREAT-ED BASE, PLANTMIX BIT-UMINOUS SURFACE. OPEN-GRADED PLANT-MIX BITUMINOUS SUR-FACE AND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT.

The minimum wage to be paid on this contract shall be as determined by the Secretary of Labor or the State Labor Commissioner and are set forth in the contract documents.

Employment lists may be obained from the local office of the Nevada Employment Security Department at 135 South 8th Street, Las Vegas, NV 89101.

Plans and specifications may be examined at the office of the undersigned. the Department of Transportation District Offices at Sparks and Las Vegas. Nevada: at the offices of the Associated General Contractors of America, 1135 S.W. Temple Street, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84110; and 300 South Wells Avenue, Reno, Nevada, 89502; at the office of the F.W. Dodge Company, Greystone Building, 1850 East Flamingo Road, Suite 107. Las Vegas, Nevada, 89109: at the office of Daily Pacific Builder, 2450-17th Street, San Francisco, California,

94110: and at the office of must be accompanied by a the Construction Notebid bond, a certified check, book, 3131 Meade Ave., a cashier's check, or cash Las Vegas, Nevada, 89102. in the amount of five percent (5%) of bid. Plans, form of proposal, contract and specifications may be secured by pre-

qualified bidders through

the office of the under-

signed. All requests for

bidder's plans and pro-

posal must be confirmed in

writing on the standard

printed form provided free

of charge for that purpose

by the Department of

Transportation. A fee of

Twenty Dollars (\$20.00) is

required for the purchase

with proposal form. Plans,

proposal form and specifi-

cations obtained on this

basis are non-returnable

and no refund will be made

Bids must be on the pro-

posal form of the Depart-

ment of Transportation and

each copy of the plans

Right is reserved to reject any or all bids.

Contractors desiring to bid on this work, if not already qualified under the State Law, shall file with the Department of Transportation at Carson City, Nevada, not later than five (5) days prior to the date for opening of bids, a complete application for qualification on form furnished by the Department.

The attention of bidders is directed to the State Contractor's License Law requirement (NRS 624.230 as amended to date), that a contractor hold a valid license of a class corresponding to the work to be done. Requests for license

may be directed to the Secretary of the State Contractor's Board, 70 Linden Avenue, Reno, Nevada 89502.

This is a Federal-aid project and as such, any contractor otherwise qualified by the State of Nevada to perform such work, is not required to be licensed nor to submit application for license in advance of submitting a bid or having such bid considered; provided, however, that such exemption does not constitute a waiver of the State's right under its license laws to require a be a successful bidder, to be licensed to do business in the State of Nevada in connection with the award

of a contract to him.

The State of Nevada Department of Transportation

its own initiative, take affirmative action. including the imposition of contract sanctions and the initiation of appropriate legal proceedings under any applicable State or Federal law to achieve equal employment opportunity on Federal-aid High-way Projects and will actively cooperate with the Federal Highway Administration in all investigations and enforcement actions undertaken by the Federal Highway Administration. In conjunction

the Department of Transportation will not issue plans to an irresponsible bidder. Subsection (B) of the section 112 of Title 23 United States Code has been amended by adding at the end thereof, the following: "Contracts for the construction of each

project shall be awarded only on the basis of the lowest responsive bid submitted by a bidder meeting established criteria of responsibility".

A.E. STONE Director, Department of Transportation Carson City, Nevada 89712

BA HA'I

'Get Your Man' all to yourself! Build a NEW LIFE with the "how-to" manual. Rush \$10.95 to Restivo

877-0377

CLARK COUNTY DISTRICT COURT CLERK TRAINEE

Salary: \$14,885 to \$19,593

Equivalent of graduation from high school with courses in office practice. Must type 60 wpm and take shorthand at 90 wpm. Preference will be given to applicants with legal experience. Responsibilities include taking minutes of court trials or hearings and transcribing them into official court docket.

Last Day to Apply: Open until sufficient applications are received.

Apply To:

Clark County Personnel Department 225 Bridger Avenue, Ninth Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 AA/EOE

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR I

(Salary: \$21,194 to \$27,894) (Structural)

Inspect buildings during construction using uniform codes and approved plans; maintain inspection records, prepare written reports and enforce codes.

Any combination of training and experience equivalent to graduation from high school, completion of a formal building apprenticeship program and three (3) years experience in the building industry.

Preference will be given to applicants with ICBO Certification.

Apply By: January 9, 1985

Apply To:

Clark County Personnel Department 225 Bridger Avenue, Ninth Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 AA/EOE

To get in touch with me, write to Big Al, 1020 Locust Street, Long Beach, California 90802

Will paint both houses inside and out as soon as papers are signed.

235 W. Cleveland Avenue

(1 block off Las Vegas Strip)

3 bedroom house, picture window,

fireplace & 2 bathrooms.

ALSO, in rear, 2 bedroom house,

2 bathrooms, furnished.

Bar-b-que pit in yard. Lot 60 ft. wide &

200 ft. long. Can park 5 cars in rear.

Asking \$99,000-\$10,000 down and

seller will carry paper. More money

down, more reasonable under price.

Charging only 10% interest.

OR, rent front house for \$500.00 per month

and/or rear house for \$400.00 per month.

The Citizens' Advisory Committee of the City of North Las Vegas will conduct a public hearing on January 8, and January 22, 1985 in the North Las Vegas City Hall Council Chambers at 7:00 P.M. for the purpose of accepting proposals from citizens for projects eligible for funding under the Community Development Block Grant Program, for Fiscal Year 1985/86.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

All residents and property owners in North Las Vegas are cordially invited to attend and participate.

Further information and forms for proposal submissions may be obtained at North Las Vegas City Hall, Department of Community Planning and Development, 2200 Civic Center Drive, North Las Vegas, Nevada, or by calling 649-5811, Ext. 252.

CITIZENS' ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Lloyd Retke, Chairman Rose Ballard, Vice Chairman Irene Childress Patricia Boyett Mike Joyner Olevia Fleming Larry Grubb John Losky

Lillian Strom

CITY COUNCIL

James K. Seastrand, Mayor Theron H. Goynes Mary J. Kincaid Jacob David Bingham William E. Robinson